Event 3 UP TO 350 c.c.
HEAT 1. 4 Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. B. Singleton 21 IS Butt 87 RIICax
2. M. Payne 22. J. Hambidge 40. G. Coombes
3. B. Rendell 23. V. Burch 41. P. Foot
4. J. Burch 24. E. Griffen 43. R. Eavis
5. R. Hooper 25. C. Ventress 44. G. Wiggins
6. E. Evans 26. P. Turner 47. J. Foot
7. R. Watt 27. G. Lee 48. D. Helyar
12. G. Shawyer 28. R. Webb 51. R. Dunn
13. J. Burt 29. R. Baker 52. R. Arscott
15. A. Bailey 33. S. Wiggins 53. D. Cranfield
16. M. Peters 34. P. Candy 54. B. Bowler
17. T. Rowsell
HEAT 2. 4 Laps
No. Name No. Name No. Name
56. R. Squire 91. J. Phelps 133. J. Long
61. B. Turner 93. A. Minter 140. R. Holland
62. J. Turner 94. A. Phelps 150. R. Morgan
_64. C. Mitson 113. A. Betts 154. G. Foot
67. R. Thorn 114. G. Hamlyn 164. A. Mossman
68. D. Mainstone 116. L. Vale-Onslow 168. T. Jones
74. J. Harris 120. R. Ralph 171. E. Trott
75. B. Addems 122. M. Henley 181. P. Rowe
76. P. Taylor 124. B. Shattock 227. R. Kelso
77. D. Howe 125. V. Vaughan 388. J. Selley
80. E. Worthington 127. C. Tolman 389. C. Selley
81. D. Fennell 130. S. Skinner
Ist 74 ....... 2nd ..... 52«5‘ 3rd [ ........... 4th ..... 27
5th [Ib ....... 6th ’29 ....... 7th 1/2— ....... 8th . AT SN
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Ist 12 to go in Final....8 Laps.
Event 4 UP TO 500 c.c.
All Riders as per Competitors’ List
HEAT 1. 4 Laps
All Riders up to No. 56. 1st 12 to go in Final.
HEAT 2. 4 Laps
All Riders from 61 to 389. 1Ist 12 to go in Final.
Final 8 Laps.
ist .. ... it i R i T
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UNLIMITED OPEN
All Riders as per Competitors’ List

HEAT 1. 4 Laps
All Riders up to No. 56. 1st 12 to go in Final.

HEAT 2. 4 Laps
All Riders from 61 to 389. 1st 12 to go in Final.

Final 8 Laps.
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Event 5
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Event 6 INVITATION
Additional Riders to be named.

No. Name No. Name No. Name

1. B. Singleton 48. D. Helyar 87. M. Perkins
27. G. Lee 55. A. Wiseman 98. I. King
29. R. Baker 67. R. Thorn 116. L. Vale-Onslow
30. C. White 74. J. Harris 120. R. Ralph
33. S. Wiggins 80. E. Worthington  125. V. Vaughan

44. G. Wiggins 81. D. Fennell l7l.v ;
47. 1. Foot - —/-Tmzq 30,44, %Q,. 15'4,6,4‘,4_.&.

Ist 74 ....... 2nd ‘2'0 ..... 3rd Q8
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NOTICE WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS, and SPECTATORS attending this
Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK. It is a condition
of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the owners
of the land, and the riders of the machines, are absolved from all liability
arising out of any accident or accidents causing damage or personal injury
to spectators or ticket holders.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

Please obey the Stewards before crossing the Course.

PLEASE LEAVE THE COURSE TIDY
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OFFICIAL PROGRAMME

EXMOUTH MOTOR CLUB

SCRAMBLE

Open to S.W. Centre

at

Chapelhayes Farm, Luppitt Common
UPOTTERY

on

‘ Monday, 5th August, 1963, 2.0 p.m.

OFFICIALS {
A.C.U. Steward e r - Mr. R. Fraser 1
Club Stewards - - - - Mr. H. Smith and Mr. R. Leach 3
Clerk of the Course - - Mr. A. Smith
Starter - - - - - Mr. G. Foster

'
v

Secretary of the Meeting Mr. G. A. Rouse

First Aid - - - - - St. John Ambulance, Honiton

Public Address System

R.T.S., Exeter

Catering - - - - - Orchard Cafe, Exmouth
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Name

Singleton
Payne
Rendell
Burch
Hooper
Evans
Watt
Griffin
Shawyer
Burt
Clulee

Bailey
. Peters
Rowsell
Butt
Hambidge
Burch
Griffin
Ventress
Turner
Iiee
Webb

Baker

White
Wiggins

Candy
Coombs
Cox
Hunt
Coombes

Foot
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. Eavis

G. Wiggins
J. Foot

Helyar
Dunn
Arscott
Cranfield
Bowler
Wiseman
Squire
Turner
Turner
Mitson
Dixon
Thorn
Mainstone
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

Status
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Machine

B.S.A. 343
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
D.O.T. 246
Greeves 225
Triumph 500
Mettise 250, 500
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
A.J.S. 500
Greeves 246
Greeves 248
Greeves 246
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
James 246
Cotton 246
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
R.W. Special 500
Greeves 250
Mettise 500
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 247
B.S.A. 500

"B.S.A. 350

Tribsa 500
D.O.T.
Demon 246
B.S.A. 500
James 250

~ Mettise 500

Greeves 246
Greeves 246
B.S.A. 500
James 250
Greeves 249
250-500
Cotton 250
Greeves 246
D.O.T. 246
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250

Club Home Town
Somerton Chard
South Molton Bristol
Otter Vale Colyton
Somerton Yeovil
Somerton Crewkerne
Torridge Basingstoke
Otter Vale Colyton
Otter Vale Silverton

Moretonhampstead Winchester

Somerton Sherborne
South Molton Bristol
Exmouth Southampton
Exmoor M.C.C. Eastleigh
Somerton Bridgwater
Broadhembury Tiverton
Somerton Yeovil
Somerton Yeovil
Taunton Taunton
Yeo Vale Poole
Otter Vale Lyme Regis
Exmouth Southampton
South Molton Bristol
Otter Vale Honiton
Exmouth Lymington
Somerton Bradford-on-Avon
Yeo Vale Burnemouth
Somerton  Sturminster Newton
Otter Vale Wellington

Bridgwater Weston-super-Mare

Somerton Dorchester
Somerton Blandford
Somerton Stalbridge
Somerton Frome
Somerton Sturminster Newton
Otter Vale Basingstoke
Somerton Bridport
West of England Kingskerswell
Otter Vale Guildford
Otter Vale Brookwood
Taunton Ringwood
Crediton Exeter
Otter Vale Honiton
Otter Vale Honiton
Somerton Langley
Yeo Vale Cuckfield
Otter Vale Bradninch
Exmouth Bristol

No.
74.

75t
76.
i
119}
80.
81.
82.
87.
Bl
UBL
94.

95.

98.
112.
113.
114.
116.
120.
122.
124.
125.
127.
130.
133%
140.
141.
150.
153.
154.
164.
168.
171.

181.
227,
388.
389.

LIST OF COMPETITORS—continued

Name
J. Harris

. Addems
Taylor
Howe

. Sandford
. Worthington
Fennell
. Hinton
M. Perkins
J. Phelps

A. Minter
A. Phelps

>UmmUYw

A. Cheeseman
I. King

P. Hare

A. Betts

G. Hamlyn
L. Vale-Onslow
R. Ralph

M. Henley
B. Shattock
V. Vaughan
C. Tolman
S. Skinner
J. Long

R. Holland
P. Coates
R. Morgan
M. Phillips
G. Foot

A. Mossman
T. Jones

E. Trott

P. Rowe
R. Kelso
J. Selley
C. Selley

Status
E

ot G Gt S [T o o o ot o o o o S o [T o ot (T [T ot o o [T o ot g (T ot [T (T o o o g

Machine
B.S.A. 500
B.S.A. 350
Greeves 250
D.M.W. 246

Triumph 350

B.S.A. 500
Gregves 246
Greeves 247
Tribsa 500
B.S.A. 499
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 249
B.S.A. 348
B.S.A. 248
A.J.S. 500
Triumph 498
Tribsa 498
Cotton 250
D.O.T. 249
Mettise 350
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
D.O.T. 250
F.B. 250
F.B. 249
Greeves 246
Greeves 250
Tribsa 500
Triumph 350
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
D.O.T. 250
D.O.T. 250
B.S.A. 500
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
B.S.A. 350
Matchless 350
Matchless 350

Club Home Town
Exmouth Birmingham
Moretonhampstead Christow
Somerton Stoke Poges
Somerton Bournemouth
Crediton Chudleigh
Yeo Vale Thatcham
Otter Vale Bournemouth
Exmouth Soton
Taunton Luton
Somerton Glastonbury
Otter Vale Falmouth
Broadhembury Bristol
Somerton Osmond
Exmouth Southampton
Otter Vale Poole
Yeo Vale Shaftesbury
W.EM.C. Christow
Exmouth Birmingham
Exmouth Southampton
Chard Chard
Bridgwater Taunton
Taunton Taunton
Otter Vale Seaton
Otter Vale Honiton
Yeo Vale Langport
Somerton Yeovil
Somerton Bournemouth
Taunton Taunton
Somerton Bridport
Somerton Bridport
Bridgwater Taunton
Exmouth Caerphilly
Somerton Taunton
Devonport Liskeard
Somerton Yeovil
Crediton Exeter
Exmouth Exeter

Event 1
No. Name
2. M. Payne
3. B. Rendell
4. J. Burch
5. R. Hooper
6. E. Evans
7. R. Watt
8. C. Griffen
12. G. Shawyer
13. J. Burt
14. G. Clulee
15. A. Bailey
No. Name
61. B. Turner
62. J. Turner
64. C. Mitson
65. F. Dixon
68. D. Mainstone
75. B. Addems
76. P. Taylor
77. D. Howe
79. R. Sandford
82. A. Hinton
91. J. Phelps

JUNIOR
HEAT 1. 4 Laps
No. Name No.
16. M. Peters 375
17. T. Rowsell 39.
21. L. Butt 40.
22. J. Hambidge 41.
23. V. Burch 43,
24. E. Griffen allr;
25. C. Ventress o258
26. P. Turner 53.
28. R. Webb 54.
34. P. Candy 56.
36. C. Coombs
HEAT 2. 4 Laps
No. Name No.
93. A. Minter 140.
94. A. Phelps - 141.
95. A. Cheeseman 150.
112. P. Hare 153.
113. A. Betts 154.
114. G. Hamlyn 164.
122. M. Henley 168.
124. B. Shattock 181.
127. C. Tolman 227.
130. S. Skinner 388.
133. J. Long 389.

Ist 12 to go in Final.

3rd e 16

6 Laps.

Name
Cox

. Hunt
Coombes
Foot
Eavis
Dunn

. Arscott

. Cranfield
. Bowler

. Squire
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Name
R. Holland
Coates
. Morgan
. Phillips
. Foot
. Mossman
Jones
Rowe

. Kelso
J. Selley
C. Selley

70’,'51—]>C3§71f‘5

Event 2

No. Name

1. B. Singleton

27. G. Lee

29. R. Baker

30. C. White

33. S. Wiggins

44, G. Wiggins

47. J. Foot

48. D. Helyar

55. A. Wiseman
Ist . 7‘4' ........ 2nd
5th .'2..'71 ......... 6th ...
9th N €rfe£82. - 10th

10 Laps
No. Name Name
67. R. Thorn 17 E Trott
74. J. Harris Cocmb&‘-.;
80. E. Worthington q...L.Q,Q_
81. D. Fennell A Poters..
87. M. Perkins %cwaym"
98. I.King VG G fOQV..Y..
116. L. Vale-Onslow C N;g
120. R. Ralph Q' C;,om 725
125. V. Vaughan
..... PO B f 4th -?0
29. . m...Q%.. sn b
e Rl TR o e 12th ....... T )

EXPERTS ONLY AND 1st 7 OF EVENT 1



